LOCAL PREACHERS

1967  Mr John Turner, jetbev2@gmail.com

1983  Mr David A. Jackson, boneshaker3@yahoo.com
1987  Mr Graham Butcher, graham@iceandfire.org

1991 Mr David Eade, david@eade5.karoo.co.uk
1992  Mrs Kate Powell, cdpowell@btinternet.com

2003  Mr John Eldon, jeldon@hotmail.com

2011 Mrs Linda Johnson,  lindajanejohnson@yahoo.co.uk
2012 Mr Alister McClure,  alisterwmcclure@hotmail.com
2024  Mr Adam Ellis aje15782@btinternet.com

Worship Leaders

WL1 Mrs Elaine Turner,  emtbev20@gmail.com

WL2 Mrs Christine Milburn, christine@99milburn.karoo.co.uk
WL4 Mr Johnathan Horsley bevseadog@gmail.com

WL5 Ms Diane Allen djallen415@aol.com

Minster Office (for Tickton) admin1@beverleyminster.org.uk

CIRCUIT OFFICERS

Circuit Steward for the Beverley Mission Area
Linda Johnson

Treasurer:
Contact Circuit Stewards.

Mission Area Secretary: Mr Malcolm Stevenson
Mission Area Website - tollgavelchurch.co.uk

Ministers’ Day Off
Revd. Fran Rhys - Friday

867573
872484
882617
870236
01964 542189
07734 408252
07585 802035
07734 410733

867573
863558
866713
882325

868540

860504

THE METHODIST CHURCH

BEVERLEY MISSION AREA (BRIDGE CIRCUIT)

September to November 2025

Chair of the District
Revd Leslie Newton chair@yorkshirenemethodist.org
Superintendent Minister

Revd Leslie Newton chair@yorkshirenemethodist.org (acting)

Lay Superintendent (Operations Manager)
Sue Cutting ops.manager@yne-bridgecircuit.org.uk

Circuit Minister (Mission Area Superintendent)
Revd. Fran Rhys 25 Goodwood Close, Beverley. HU17 9TF

Retired Ministers:-

Revd Diane Finch, Rosedale 5A Ellerker Road, Beverley. HU17 8LE
finchdrevd@finchdrevd.karoo.co.uk

Revd David Wilkes, 3, Snowden Close, Beverley. HU17 OWG
revdavidwilkes@gmail.com

New Places for New People Co-ordinator
Mrs Lydia Harrison npnpbeverley@gmail.com

Children and Family Worker (Toll Gavel)
Mrs Cathy Beynon, cathybeynon@gmail.com
Mrs Ann Cuthbert

Coordinator alongside older people
Mrs Christine Milburn, christine@99milburn.karoo.co.uk

882325

873750

880818

679691

863558
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